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2019 CMHS HS Invitational - 11/16/2019

Results - Afternoon
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

HS: 2:00.24 George Washington High School11/28/2008

A Davis, S Bradley, M Davis, S Argento

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:01.73Patriots

1) Martin, Emma FR 2) McGlothen, Madilyn FR

3) Blake, Lily FR 4) Lacy, Kalissa JR

30.14 37.51 27.23 26.85

A2 2:02.71Big Reds

1) Fluharty, Tori R 12 2) Welsh, Jaden M 11

3) Cox, Grace A 12 4) Lincicome, Ryan E 09

34.45 31.81 27.28 29.17

A3 2:06.88JMHS

1) Kidney, Victoria FR 2) Zervos, Zara JR

3) Siler, Laura JR 4) Knutsen, Avery JR

29.01 35.96 32.01 29.90

A4 2:13.19B-Uhs

1) Reger, Emma SR 2) Williams, Jennifer SR

3) Malone, Merrody SR 4) Reynolds, McKenzie JR

35.41 36.96 31.63 29.19

B5 2:13.53Patriots

1) Swint, Arianna JR 2) Hemsworth, Abigail SR

3) Jackson, Raygen SR 4) St.Jean, Katie FR

34.40 40.11 30.95 28.07

B6 2:17.96Big Reds

1) Kammerer, Emily E 11 2) West, Megan E 10

3) Farinash, Izzy R 09 4) Haynes, Bella G 11

34.47 39.81 31.87 31.81

A7 2:22.57St Joe Irish

1) Alhaj, Lula SO 2) Young, Olivia SR

3) Schaffer, Emily SR 4) Smith, Katerina FR

33.36 38.58 41.04 29.59

A8 2:22.66CAP

1) Beaver, Gwen R FR 2) Hodge, Gracie Y JR

3) Chambers, Callie R SR 4) Beaver, Jill P SO

35.18 49.83 26.03 31.62

A9 2:23.99WIN

1) Harper, Cassidy SO 2) Taylor, Abigail JR

3) Madeline, Foster FR 4) Smith, Ava SO

A10 2:25.51Highlanders

1) Young, Mary Ella FR 2) Thomas, Erica JR

3) Carr, Ana JR 4) Skaff, Lucy SO

A11 2:30.25Spring Valley

1) Dixon, Campbell SO 2) Peters, Lauren SO

3) Franks, Maggie K JR 4) Hinchman, Allie SO

39.62 43.33 37.25 30.05

A12 2:44.79SCHS

1) Green, Meghan C FR 2) Graley, Alison P SR

3) Green, Abigail R JR 4) Triplett, Maddie M SR

52.15 35.58 44.77 32.29

B--- DQHighlanders

1) Nilles, Brigit JR 2) Banford, Lily SO

3) Aractingi, Doria SO 4) Hatfield, Sydney SO

39.65 41.90 38.68 33.04

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

HS: 1:42.36 George Washington High School11/29/2014

E Walker, S Enke, T Moore, M Lynch

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:47.79Patriots

1) Ridenour, Grant SO 2) Adler, Ian JR

3) Groe, Zachary SO 4) St. Jean, Wesley JR

27.76 28.98 26.49 24.56

A2 2:01.16B-Uhs

1) Ammons, Dane SR 2) Squires, Sam JR

3) Bennett, Preston FR 4) Butler, Garrett SR

33.90 37.49 20.90 28.87

B3 2:01.22Patriots

1) Bostic, Landon JR 2) Keith, Adam JR

3) Potters, Lafe JR 4) Smith, Connor JR

29.61 35.09 28.02 28.50

A4 2:05.07Big Reds

1) Wright, Zach J 11 2) Baumgartner, Lucian E 09

3) Bertram, Jakeb T 12 4) Šolc, Adam 10

36.47 34.93 28.91 24.76

A*5 2:05.79CAP

1) Hoffman, Kolton S JR 2) Andrews, Aidan E FR

3) Scott, Brayden M FR 4) Andrews, Dylan M SR

28.57 40.39 29.23 27.60

B*5 2:05.79Big Reds

1) Metz, Ethan F 09 2) Sasyn, Ian M 09

3) Ramsay, Carty M 09 4) Colvin, Garrett J 10

35.18 39.93 29.52 21.16

A7 2:05.92SCHS

1) Triplett, Bill H SO 2) Tucker, Aaron W SR

3) Simpson, Cooper I SO 4) Slater, Ben A SR

30.28 39.36 29.66 26.62

A8 2:06.10WIN

1) Amos, Shafer JR 2) Bias, Abram FR

3) Rumer, Carson SR 4) Wymer, Hunter JR

A9 2:06.26Highlanders

1) El-Shazly, Khaled SR 2) Blough, Casey SR

3) Sutherland, Isaac SR 4) Robertson, Cameron SR

31.79 38.98 27.51 27.98

A10 2:16.22JMHS

1) Dunn, Rhyder FR 2) Asburry, Colton SO

3) Pond, Ethan SR 4) Miller, Morgan SO

34.15 41.19 35.09 25.79

B11 2:18.78Highlanders

1) Carr, Alex SR 2) Matthews, Carter SO

3) O'Malley, Austin SO 4) Chambers, Nick SR

34.34 37.52 37.66 29.26

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

HS: 2:00.91 Kaley Gregory11/26/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Big Reds 121 2:03.95Cox, Grace A

Nitro High FR2 2:07.81Meadows, Jayme

28.68 31.61 33.46 34.06

Patriots FR3 2:08.49Martin, Emma

28.82 31.69 34.32 33.66

Spring Valley SO4 2:13.06Peters, Lauren

30.16 33.58 34.65 34.67
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(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LHS SO5 2:16.47Gillette, Rosey

30.04 33.50 36.66 36.27

Patriots FR6 2:19.34Aulenbacher, Emma

31.37 34.94 36.95 36.08

JMHS JR7 2:21.26Siler, Laura

29.07 35.50 37.89 38.80

Big Reds 118 2:26.41Kammerer, Emily E

31.87 36.34 1:18.20

Patriots SR9 2:28.30Hemsworth, Abigail

34.34 37.14 37.80 39.02

Man 1210 2:29.26Goodman, Dana M

Highlanders SR11 2:29.48Waugh, Cassidy

33.78 38.12 39.04 38.54

Highlanders JR12 2:32.27Weir, Lucy

34.26 39.45 39.37 39.19

Cmhs-Wv SR13 2:32.87Coleman, Carlie

34.24 38.39

WIN SO14 2:34.16Harper, Cassidy

34.31 38.16 40.60 41.09

B-Uhs SR15 2:35.56Reger, Emma

35.24 39.08 41.16 40.08

Cmhs-Wv SR16 2:36.31Scaggs, Savannah

35.13 38.89 42.85 39.44

Big Reds 1117 2:37.62Lincicome, Nicole L

34.87 38.65 42.34 41.76

Big Reds 1218 2:39.07Mace, Madi

St Joe Irish JR19 2:48.38Blatt, Anne

35.91 41.31 44.70 46.46

Cmhs-Wv JR20 2:51.11Carroll, Carmen

36.15 42.62 46.47 45.87

Highlanders JR21 2:54.28Thomas, Erica

37.42 42.49 46.99 47.38

B-Uhs SR22 2:54.52Caynor, Oliva

Highlanders FR23 2:58.27Young, Mary Ella

40.33 44.00 47.85 46.09

St Joe Irish SR24 3:38.08Weber, Jocelyn

45.17 55.45 59.85 57.61

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

HS: 1:46.29 Nathaniel Carr11/25/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Patriots JR1 1:53.74Adler, Ian

24.89 29.03 30.54 29.28

Patriots JR2 1:59.24St. Jean, Wesley

Highlanders SR3 2:06.67Sutherland, Isaac

27.92 30.99 32.83 34.93

Big Reds 094 2:14.36Ramsay, Carty M

30.93 33.53 35.42 34.48

Nitro High SR5 2:14.95Cowger, Caleb

30.18 33.58 36.38 34.81

Cmhs-Wv SO6 2:16.37Workman, Brandon

30.50 34.88 36.79 34.20

Crhs Tigers SO7 2:17.56Carver, Alex A

WIN JR8 2:19.04Wymer, Hunter

29.70 33.62 37.73 37.99

Patriots JR9 2:20.08Keith, Adam

30.28 34.95 38.44 36.41

Big Reds 1210 2:21.01Lauer, Alex J

30.77 34.52 38.07 37.65

St Joe Irish SO11 2:22.38Smith, Caleb

31.20 35.01 38.76 37.41

St Joe Irish JR12 2:26.45Meade, Gus

30.28 34.25 39.10 42.82

JMHS SR13 2:26.64Pond, Ethan

33.26 37.00 39.24 37.14

WIN JR14 2:28.70Amos, Shafer

29.43 35.12 39.49 44.66

B-Uhs SR15 2:29.11Butler, Garrett

31.55 36.07 39.60 41.89

Highlanders JR16 2:31.35Cyfers, Garrett

30.35 36.12 1:24.88

CAP FR17 2:33.67Scott, Brayden M

32.84 38.05 1:22.78

Big Reds 1018 2:34.72Woofter, Drew C

34.08 39.85 41.71 39.08

Highlanders SO19 2:36.40O'Malley, Austin

34.97 40.11 41.99 39.33

Highlanders SR20 2:38.32Morgan, Caleb

42.16 42.51

Highlanders SR21 2:45.53Robertson, Cameron

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

HS: 2:09.23 Morgan Carr11/30/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Patriots FR1 2:11.27McGlothen, Madilyn

18.82 32.51 39.75 40.19

JMHS FR2 2:18.08Kidney, Victoria

19.49 33.93 42.39 42.27

B-Uhs FR3 2:20.26Whitehair, Alayna

20.79 35.30 43.85 40.32

Big Reds 114 2:22.24Welsh, Jaden M

Patriots FR5 2:32.24Blake, Lily

24.00 37.89 47.30 43.05

B-Uhs SR6 2:39.59Williams, Jennifer

32.91 40.84 45.52 40.32

LHS SO7 2:40.26Gillette, Rosey

31.44 43.64 48.51 36.67

Big Reds 098 2:43.94Farinash, Izzy R

24.52 43.98 52.24 43.20

St Joe Irish FR9 2:47.31Smith, Katerina

33.96 42.13 49.26 41.96

Patriots JR10 2:48.25Workman, Allison

27.51 43.28 48.29 49.17

Highlanders JR11 2:49.18Carr, Ana

31.71 42.21 54.72 40.54

Big Reds 0912 2:50.18Lincicome, Ryan E

Highlanders SR13 2:52.53Anderson, Tess

32.15 43.16 50.35 46.87

Cmhs-Wv SO14 3:16.14Lane, Bella

38.86 51.92 51.90 53.46

SSHS 1215 4:07.50Rainey, Heather G

49.03 1:02.75 1:13.00 1:02.72
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Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

HS: 2:02.37 Tate Warden11/25/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Highlanders SO1 2:02.62Sheils, Henry

25.06 30.56 36.91 30.09

B-Uhs FR2 2:12.29Bennett, Preston

28.98 32.57 40.71 30.03

Patriots JR3 2:20.05Bostic, Landon

28.25 35.33 42.28 34.19

Patriots JR4 2:23.24Potters, Lafe

Highlanders SR5 2:32.17El-Shazly, Khaled

32.36 37.38 48.36 34.07

Big Reds 096 2:32.88Baumgartner, Lucian E

31.53 38.85 45.57 36.93

Cmhs-Wv SR7 2:41.79Mckinney, Jack

32.59 40.76 46.73 41.71

Big Reds 12--- DQBlevins, Connor D

31.79 44.07 49.55 40.71

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

HS: 25.57 Audrey Sweeney11/25/2011

HS: 25.57 Regan E Raines11/18/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Patriots FR1 25.83Wilcher, Ashlee

B-Uhs SO2 25.90Zuliani, Cameron E

Highlanders SO3 27.39Kelly, Lindsey

Patriots JR4 27.46Lacy, Kalissa

Big Reds 125 27.72Padden, Emma L

B-Uhs JR6 29.04Reynolds, McKenzie

Patriots JR7 29.10Sarrett, Payton

JMHS JR8 29.20Zervos, Zara

St Joe Irish SO9 29.37Alhaj, Lula

JMHS SO10 29.62Cochran, Kaitlyn

Highlanders JR11 29.91Nilles, Brigit

Patriots FR12 30.31Lewis, Ainsely

Spring Valley SO13 30.89Hinchman, Allie

St Joe Irish SR14 32.49Alhaj, Naya

WIN JR15 32.70Taylor, Abigail

Highlanders SO16 32.80Skaff, Lucy

Spring Valley SR17 33.01McCloud, Kylee

Highlanders JR18 33.07Conaway, Emma

SCHS SR19 33.17Triplett, Maddie M

SCHS JR20 33.32Green, Abigail R

Patriots JR21 33.44Yang, Callia

Spring Valley SR22 33.59Hensley, Alexa

B-Uhs SO23 33.61Loudin, Abby

Highlanders SO24 33.78Hatfield, Sydney

Big Reds 1025 33.96Merritt, Hailee E

Highlanders SO26 33.97Aractingi, Doria

Patriots JR27 34.19Randeri, Sauniya

Patriots SO28 34.30Nichols, Emma

Nitro High JR29 34.44Barnette, Kaylee

CAP JR30 34.75Hodge, Gracie Y

St Joe Irish JR31 34.95Grimes, Katy

Spring Valley JR32 35.23Saunders, Alex

SCHS SR33 35.55Graley, Alison P

Buffalo 10*34 35.61Armstrong, Ashley

SCHS FR*34 35.61Green, Meghan C

St Joe Irish SR36 35.69Schaffer, Emily

Cmhs-Wv JR37 35.78Burns, Drew D

PPHS JR38 36.04Bonecutter, Kadann

Nitro High FR39 36.05Simmons, Emma

WIN JR40 36.06Mullins, Brooke

SCHS FR41 36.52Granger, Kayla M

Highlanders SO42 36.63Fenn, Madison

Highlanders SR43 36.82St. Clair, Olivia

SCHS SO44 36.91Wells, Tori M

Spring Valley JR45 37.04Good, Cassidy

St Joe Irish SO46 37.08Mayes, Theo

Highlanders JR47 37.25Sheils, Natalie

Highlanders FR48 37.26Robertson, Kenzie

CAP SO49 37.55King, Jordan M

JMHS JR50 37.70Baird, Sophia

Spring Valley JR51 37.96Dean, Drusilla

PPHS FR52 38.14Carr, Ruthie

Man 1053 38.17Imes, Faith

Nitro High SR54 38.22Nordahl, Lina

Patriots FR55 38.34Ho, Julianne

Man 956 38.68Cooper, Morgan P

WIN SO57 38.71Smith, Ava

Nitro High FR58 39.44Spencer, Payten

WIN SO59 39.86Browning, Brianna

WIN SR60 40.13Basham, Erin

Highlanders JR61 40.24Pittman, Emma

JMHS FR62 40.56Taylor, Sierra

Nitro High JR63 41.08Chin, Iris

Big Reds 1164 41.29Dickel, Josey M

Man 965 41.62Perry, Cathrine M

Crhs Tigers SO66 42.13Christian, Tara L

Cmhs-Wv SO67 42.28Mitchell, Kimberlyn

Nitro High SR68 42.51Munoz, Alba

St Joe Irish SR69 42.82Weber, Jocelyn

Big Reds 0970 43.11Waybright, Hayley B

Highlanders SO71 44.71Rood, Paige

Big Reds 0972 45.27Miller, Emmy R

Big Reds 0973 45.87Barnette, Joanna E

St Joe Irish SO74 46.03Smith, Avery

Buffalo 975 46.04Johnston, Olivia R

Buffalo 1076 46.69Workman, Josie T

LHS JR77 47.07Bevino, Cayde

Buffalo 978 47.47Lafferty, Chloe S

SSHS 0979 48.29Mardis, Katelyn M

Crhs Tigers FR80 48.42VanNatter, Teshina J

Cmhs-Wv SO81 49.47Adkins, Haley

Man 982 53.87Tolliver, Kaleigh M

Highlanders JR83 57.71Blake, Hannah

Highlanders JR84 1:00.16Olivarri, Brooke

Spring Valley SR--- DQMcCloud, Chloe

Buffalo 9--- DQArmstrong, Leslie R

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

HS: 21.62 Adam W. Poe11/29/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WIN SR1 23.85Rumer, Carson

B-Uhs JR2 24.40Squires, Sam
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(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Highlanders SR3 24.88Hall, Cameron

Big Reds 124 25.34Bertram, Jakeb T

SCHS SO5 25.37Triplett, Bill H

Big Reds 106 25.83Šolc, Adam

Nitro High SR7 26.27Igo, Carter

JMHS SO8 26.29Miller, Morgan

PPHS JR9 26.37Pinkerton, Luke

St Joe Irish SR10 26.57Pinson, Zeb

WIN FR11 26.91Bias, Abram

SCHS SR12 27.37Slater, Ben A

27.27 0.10

SCHS SO13 27.63Simpson, Cooper I

Buffalo 1114 27.69Harper, Ernie

Big Reds 1015 27.70Swarr, John T

SCHS SO16 27.83Arthur, Dakota A

Patriots SO17 27.95Mullins, Miller

Cmhs-Wv SO18 28.55Lee, Jacob

SCHS SR19 28.79Tucker, Aaron W

Highlanders SR20 29.08Carr, Alex

SCHS SR21 29.14Rucker, Matthew E

Patriots JR22 29.44Smith, Connor

JMHS SO23 29.46Asburry, Colton

SCHS JR24 29.47Currey, Kellen M

Highlanders SR25 29.48Chambers, Nick

SSHS 11*26 30.21Vitvitsky, Ilya V

JMHS FR*26 30.21Dunn, Rhyder

SSHS 0928 30.26Reesman, Jordon K

WIN SO29 30.50Neece, Ethan

B-Uhs FR30 30.56Caynor, Owen

SCHS JR31 30.68Crowder, Cody W

30.52 0.16

SCHS JR32 30.74Garza, Reynaldo J

B-Uhs FR33 30.77Leonard, Reis

Buffalo 1034 31.18Venes, Chase L

Spring Valley JR35 31.28Lemon, Noah

Crhs Tigers FR36 31.58Quick, Dawson T

Spring Valley JR37 31.79Brown, Pat

Spring Valley JR38 31.89Dixon, Elijah

Buffalo 1139 31.92Dye, Josh

Spring Valley SO40 31.94Viton, Guillermo

Cmhs-Wv SO41 31.97Runyon, Nicholas

Highlanders SR42 32.47Blough, Casey

Highlanders SO43 32.69Deutsch, Owen

Spring Valley SO44 32.78Anderson, Daniel

SSHS 1245 33.18Reesman, Pierce D

Highlanders FR46 33.19Parker, Colson

St Joe Irish FR47 33.56Pinson, Zander

B-Uhs SO48 33.75Ammons, Rhett

WIN FR49 33.79Miller, Grey

Man 950 33.97Doty, Brenton

St Joe Irish SO51 34.53Weber, Austin

WIN FR52 34.69Ward, Dakota

Cmhs-Wv SO53 34.84Harbison, Evan

SCHS JR54 35.12Goff, Gauge A

Buffalo 955 35.54Webb, Malachi W

WIN SR56 36.06Mills, Luke

LHS SO57 38.31McNeely, Noah

Spring Valley JR58 38.37Whittington, Bryson

Highlanders SO59 38.74Shepherd, Braden

Spring Valley JR60 38.96Harrold, Justin

Buffalo 1061 39.07Tucker, Evan M

Big Reds 0962 39.56Fruner, Josh C

St Joe Irish JR63 41.66James, White

Cmhs-Wv JR64 42.80Keblawi, Ubay

Highlanders JR65 43.33White, Kirk

Highlanders JR66 43.79Finley, Trey

SCHS FR67 49.43Monks, Jack H

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

HS: 1:00.81 Brooke Blom11/18/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Big Reds 121 1:01.33Cox, Grace A

28.58 32.75

WIN FR2 1:01.71Madeline, Foster

29.15 32.56

B-Uhs SO3 1:03.80Zuliani, Cameron E

29.58 34.22

Patriots FR4 1:04.81Martin, Emma

29.66 35.15

Patriots JR5 1:08.61Swint, Arianna

32.19 36.42

B-Uhs SR6 1:13.70Malone, Merrody

Big Reds 097 1:16.18Farinash, Izzy R

35.07 41.11

Nitro High JR8 1:16.72Strother, Reagan

34.81 41.91

Patriots FR9 1:18.66Aulenbacher, Emma

CAP SR10 1:19.07Chambers, Callie R

35.06 44.01

Highlanders JR11 1:19.31Carr, Ana

LHS FR12 1:27.50Runyon, Emily

39.58 47.92

Big Reds 1113 1:36.44Haynes, Bella G

42.31 54.13

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

HS: 52.79 Austin J Green11/25/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Highlanders SO1 54.26Sheils, Henry

25.89 28.37

Patriots SO2 59.62Groe, Zachary

27.66 31.96

Patriots JR3 1:01.57Bostic, Landon

CAP JR4 1:01.59Hoffman, Kolton S

28.33 33.26

WIN SR5 1:04.47Rumer, Carson

28.26 36.21

Cmhs-Wv SO6 1:06.20Workman, Brandon

31.95 34.25

Big Reds 097 1:11.51Ramsay, Carty M

32.11 39.40

Big Reds 128 1:13.09Bertram, Jakeb T

31.29 41.80
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(Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CAP FR9 1:13.82Andrews, Aidan E

31.12 42.70

Big Reds 0910 1:18.30Metz, Ethan F

35.02 43.28

CAP FR11 1:19.85Scott, Brayden M

34.89 44.96

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

HS: 55.70 Audrey Sweeney11/26/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B-Uhs FR1 53.28Vincent, Cadence

25.34 27.94

Patriots FR2 57.83Wilcher, Ashlee

27.53 30.30

Highlanders SO3 1:00.18Kelly, Lindsey

28.98 31.20

Big Reds 124 1:00.70Padden, Emma L

28.90 31.80

Patriots FR5 1:01.33Blake, Lily

29.05 32.28

Patriots JR6 1:02.26Lacy, Kalissa

28.94 33.32

JMHS JR7 1:02.69Siler, Laura

Big Reds 128 1:03.02Fluharty, Tori R

29.78 33.24

Patriots FR9 1:03.11Edstrom, Kara

29.49 33.62

CAP FR10 1:07.20Beaver, Gwen R

31.85 35.35

B-Uhs JR11 1:07.33Reynolds, McKenzie

32.67 34.66

JMHS JR12 1:07.59Knutsen, Avery

32.35 35.24

WIN SO13 1:08.00Harper, Cassidy

32.89 35.11

Patriots SR14 1:08.23Jackson, Raygen

32.27 35.96

Highlanders JR15 1:08.35Weir, Lucy

31.24 37.11

LHS SR16 1:08.46Ball, Emily

32.47 35.99

Big Reds 1217 1:08.76Mace, Madi

33.05 35.71

JMHS SO18 1:09.22Cochran, Kaitlyn

32.04 37.18

Patriots JR19 1:12.53Sarrett, Payton

35.04 37.49

Patriots FR20 1:13.36Lewis, Ainsely

33.98 39.38

Highlanders SO21 1:14.94Skaff, Lucy

35.51 39.43

CAP SO22 1:15.81Beaver, Jill P

34.60 41.21

Cmhs-Wv JR23 1:15.88Carroll, Carmen

35.66 40.22

Patriots JR*24 1:17.17Yang, Callia

36.58 40.59

SCHS SR*24 1:17.17Triplett, Maddie M

35.31 41.86

SCHS JR26 1:17.62Green, Abigail R

36.03 41.59

Spring Valley SR27 1:19.26Hensley, Alexa

38.52 40.74

Highlanders FR28 1:19.74Young, Mary Ella

39.31 40.43

Buffalo 1029 1:19.92Saunders, Cheyenne M

37.70 42.22

PPHS JR30 1:20.03Bonecutter, Kadann

36.40 43.63

Big Reds 1031 1:20.13Merritt, Hailee E

36.77 43.36

CAP JR32 1:21.57Hodge, Gracie Y

38.25 43.32

Nitro High JR33 1:21.60Barnette, Kaylee

38.69 42.91

St Joe Irish SR34 1:21.74Schaffer, Emily

38.35 43.39

SCHS FR35 1:21.99Green, Meghan C

39.96 42.03

Highlanders JR36 1:22.68Conaway, Emma

38.26 44.42

St Joe Irish JR37 1:23.09Grimes, Katy

38.44 44.65

Spring Valley JR38 1:23.32Saunders, Alex

40.05 43.27

SCHS FR39 1:23.76Granger, Kayla M

38.70 45.06

Spring Valley SO40 1:24.64Dixon, Campbell

41.32 43.32

LHS FR41 1:24.84Runyon, Emily

41.88 42.96

Highlanders FR42 1:25.34Robertson, Kenzie

38.82 46.52

WIN JR43 1:25.52Mullins, Brooke

38.96 46.56

Highlanders SO44 1:25.58Fenn, Madison

40.83 44.75

Nitro High FR45 1:26.08Simmons, Emma

40.20 45.88

Highlanders SO46 1:26.67Hatfield, Sydney

39.98 46.69

Highlanders JR47 1:27.43Sheils, Natalie

41.14 46.29

Highlanders SR48 1:29.59St. Clair, Olivia

WIN SO49 1:29.67Smith, Ava

42.65 47.02

WIN SR50 1:30.07Basham, Erin

43.58 46.49

Spring Valley JR51 1:30.46Dean, Drusilla

41.10 49.36

Patriots FR52 1:31.02Ho, Julianne

40.30 50.72
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Results - Afternoon

(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Spring Valley JR53 1:33.15Good, Cassidy

41.85 51.30

WIN SO54 1:35.01Browning, Brianna

44.27 50.74

Big Reds 0955 1:39.09Waybright, Hayley B

Highlanders SO56 1:44.98Rood, Paige

48.41 56.57

Big Reds 0957 1:45.03Miller, Emmy R

Big Reds 0958 1:45.10Barnette, Joanna E

48.81 56.29

Buffalo 1059 1:51.68Workman, Josie T

53.85 57.83

St Joe Irish SO60 1:55.23Smith, Avery

Cmhs-Wv SO61 1:59.91Adkins, Haley

51.65 1:08.26

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

HS: 47.71 Preston A Padden11/28/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Highlanders SR1 53.66Sutherland, Isaac

25.15 28.51

Patriots JR2 54.28Potters, Lafe

25.12 29.16

Big Reds 103 58.69Šolc, Adam

27.99 30.70

JMHS SO4 58.94Miller, Morgan

28.58 30.36

Nitro High SR5 59.11Cowger, Caleb

28.53 30.58

LHS SR6 59.71Lowes, Zachary

28.48 31.23

Big Reds 127 1:00.93Lauer, Alex J

28.64 32.29

PPHS JR8 1:01.35Pinkerton, Luke

29.63 31.72

St Joe Irish SR9 1:02.02Pinson, Zeb

29.80 32.22

Crhs Tigers SR10 1:02.13Marcum, Connor H

29.03 33.10

SCHS SR11 1:02.55Slater, Ben A

29.91 32.64

Highlanders JR12 1:02.67Cyfers, Garrett

30.08 32.59

JMHS SR13 1:04.43Pond, Ethan

30.55 33.88

CAP FR14 1:04.49Andrews, Aidan E

29.63 34.86

Cmhs-Wv SO15 1:04.90Lee, Jacob

31.15 33.75

B-Uhs SR16 1:05.34Butler, Garrett

31.70 33.64

Patriots SO17 1:05.88Mullins, Miller

30.78 35.10

SCHS SO18 1:06.98Arthur, Dakota A

30.75 36.23

Big Reds 0919 1:07.03Sasyn, Ian M

31.82 35.21

SCHS SR20 1:07.22Rucker, Matthew E

32.59 34.63

Patriots JR21 1:07.64Smith, Connor

32.40 35.24

CAP SR22 1:07.76Andrews, Dylan M

30.04 37.72

Highlanders SR23 1:08.52Robertson, Cameron

31.52 37.00

JMHS SO24 1:09.94Asburry, Colton

30.91 39.03

SCHS SR25 1:10.16Tucker, Aaron W

32.61 37.55

SSHS 1126 1:10.42Vitvitsky, Ilya V

33.21 37.21

SSHS 0927 1:10.68Reesman, Jordon K

33.70 36.98

WIN SO28 1:10.99Neece, Ethan

32.88 38.11

JMHS FR29 1:12.50Dunn, Rhyder

32.10 40.40

WIN FR30 1:13.29Miller, Grey

Highlanders FR31 1:13.30Parker, Colson

33.49 39.81

SCHS JR32 1:14.42Crowder, Cody W

32.83 41.59

SCHS JR33 1:14.49Currey, Kellen M

34.05 40.44

SSHS 1234 1:15.31Reesman, Pierce D

35.11 40.20

Crhs Tigers FR35 1:17.07Quick, Dawson T

35.83 41.24

Spring Valley SO36 1:17.62Anderson, Daniel

36.20 41.42

WIN FR37 1:20.37Ward, Dakota

37.38 42.99

SCHS JR38 1:20.61Goff, Gauge A

Cmhs-Wv SO39 1:22.31Runyon, Nicholas

37.27 45.04

Buffalo 1140 1:22.56Foy, Jacob

St Joe Irish FR41 1:22.71Pinson, Zander

36.65 46.06

Cmhs-Wv SO42 1:23.41Harbison, Evan

37.64 45.77

Big Reds 0943 1:26.88Fruner, Josh C

42.86 44.02

Highlanders SO44 1:28.93McKelvey, Ben

37.75 51.18

Highlanders SO45 1:35.47Shepherd, Braden

42.92 52.55

Highlanders JR46 1:37.82Finley, Trey

43.53 54.29

Cmhs-Wv JR47 1:45.24Keblawi, Ubay

48.46 56.78

Highlanders JR48 2:09.43White, Kirk

50.07 1:19.36

St Joe Irish SO--- DQWeber, Austin
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Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

HS: 5:10.25 Morgan Carr11/30/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Patriots FR1 5:45.53St.Jean, Katie

32.39 34.91 34.94 35.20

34.64 34.86 34.99 34.96

35.02 33.62

Patriots JR2 5:52.51Swint, Arianna

33.28 35.67 36.38 36.30

36.00 36.07 35.65 34.97

35.27 32.92

Spring Valley SO3 5:52.82Peters, Lauren

31.87 35.13 35.36 35.81

35.90 36.25 36.66 36.20

35.64 34.00

Big Reds 104 6:33.69West, Megan E

34.29 39.09 40.07 40.48

39.58 39.82 40.46 41.41

39.51 38.98

St Joe Irish FR5 6:42.89Smith, Katerina

33.47 38.35 40.63 40.67

41.76 42.11

41.79 40.21

Nitro High JR6 6:47.89Strother, Reagan

34.90 38.74 41.24 41.77

41.84 42.47 42.34 42.41

42.45 39.73

Spring Valley JR7 6:48.01Franks, Maggie K

36.46 38.76 40.45 41.25

41.69 42.00 43.16 42.87

43.75 37.62

B-Uhs SR8 6:50.16Malone, Merrody

34.32 39.15 40.47 40.40

41.13 42.45 43.56 43.49

44.13 41.06

Big Reds 119 6:55.99Kammerer, Emily E

35.85 40.83 42.83 43.34

42.78 43.44

42.85 37.09

Cmhs-Wv SR10 7:38.90Scaggs, Savannah

40.52 45.97 46.56 48.35

47.06 47.42 47.65 49.58

47.29 38.50

St Joe Irish JR11 7:46.06Blatt, Anne

38.97 43.79 44.91 46.79

47.97 48.70 48.78 49.31

49.69 47.15

Cmhs-Wv JR12 8:44.23Burns, Drew D

40.68 49.92 49.69 54.27

56.97 55.57

55.59 47.77

Cmhs-Wv SO13 9:40.87Mitchell, Kimberlyn

46.60 55.99 56.79 59.18

58.97 1:00.06 59.77 1:00.57

1:02.67 1:00.27

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

HS: 4:52.28 Tate I Warden11/26/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Patriots SO1 5:11.78Ridenour, Grant

27.25 29.89 30.94 31.77

31.97 32.22 32.10 32.37

32.42 30.85

B-Uhs FR2 5:12.40Bennett, Preston

28.04 30.79 31.43 1:03.74

32.55 32.21

32.03 29.21

Patriots JR3 5:29.87St. Jean, Wesley

29.06 32.37 32.39 33.38

33.31 34.27 33.83 34.48

33.53 33.25

Big Reds 104 6:30.81Colvin, Garrett J

34.99 39.73 40.30 41.18

42.51 40.51 38.28 38.72

38.05 36.54

B-Uhs SR5 6:39.79Ammons, Dane

35.30

42.01

40.86 37.38

WIN JR6 6:44.23Wymer, Hunter

30.20 35.76 39.41 42.63

40.33 43.99 43.65 43.62

45.09 39.55

Highlanders SO7 7:19.43Matthews, Carter

35.71 39.55 42.71 43.79

45.12 46.09 46.18 2:20.28

Big Reds 118 7:20.89Wright, Zach J

34.42 43.98

47.03 47.47 47.49

46.12

Highlanders SO9 7:30.30Deutsch, Owen

36.28 40.16 43.32 45.21

47.61 47.30 47.69 47.16

48.95 46.62

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

HS: 1:51.60 George Washington High School11/28/2008

A Davis, A Pitchford, S Argento, M Davis

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:46.55B-Uhs

1) Vincent, Cadence FR 2) Williams, Jennifer SR

3) Whitehair, Alayna FR 4) Zuliani, Cameron E SO

31.09 22.49 52.97

A2 1:48.32Patriots

1) Lacy, Kalissa JR 2) Edstrom, Kara FR

3) Martin, Emma FR 4) Wilcher, Ashlee FR

27.66 27.37 26.90 26.39

A3 1:53.32Big Reds

1) Fluharty, Tori R 12 2) Lincicome, Ryan E 09

3) Padden, Emma L 12 4) Cox, Grace A 12

29.08 30.28 27.57 26.39
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Results - Afternoon

(Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 1:57.17Highlanders

1) Anderson, Tess SR 2) Waugh, Cassidy SR

3) Weir, Lucy JR 4) Kelly, Lindsey SO

29.08 31.00 29.22 27.87

B5 2:01.07Patriots

1) Hemsworth, Abigail SR 2) Aulenbacher, Emma FR

3) Workman, Allison JR 4) Sarrett, Payton JR

29.35 30.87 31.95 28.90

B6 2:04.58Big Reds

1) Mace, Madi 12 2) Merritt, Hailee E 10

3) Lincicome, Nicole L 11 4) Kammerer, Emily E 11

30.60 43.82 21.68 28.48

A7 2:04.99St Joe Irish

1) Alhaj, Lula SO 2) Smith, Katerina FR

3) Schaffer, Emily SR 4) Young, Olivia SR

29.52 31.23 34.51 29.73

A8 2:05.84WIN

1) Mullins, Brooke JR 2) Taylor, Abigail JR

3) Harper, Cassidy SO 4) Madeline, Foster FR

46.11 23.87 30.14 25.72

A9 2:07.33Cmhs-Wv

1) Scaggs, Savannah SR 2) Carroll, Carmen JR

3) Lane, Bella SO 4) Coleman, Carlie SR

30.57 37.53 29.12 30.11

A10 2:10.51CAP

1) Hodge, Gracie Y JR 2) Beaver, Gwen R FR

3) Chambers, Callie R SR 4) Beaver, Jill P SO

31.92 32.66 35.39 30.54

A11 2:12.27Spring Valley

1) McCloud, Chloe SR 2) Saunders, Alex JR

3) Hensley, Alexa SR 4) McCloud, Kylee SR

31.56 34.76 1:05.95

B12 2:12.98B-Uhs

1) Reger, Emma SR 2) Loudin, Abby SO

3) Caynor, Oliva SR 4) Malone, Merrody SR

33.30 33.43 34.85 31.40

A13 2:14.94Nitro High

1) Strother, Reagan JR 2) Spencer, Payten FR

3) Simmons, Emma FR 4) Meadows, Jayme FR

31.21 39.49 36.48 27.76

A14 2:19.17JMHS

1) Cochran, Kaitlyn SO 2) Taylor, Sierra FR

3) Baird, Sophia JR 4) Zervos, Zara JR

30.82 39.06 38.55 30.74

B15 2:19.99Highlanders

1) Thomas, Erica JR 2) Fenn, Madison SO

3) Young, Mary Ella FR 4) Hatfield, Sydney SO

32.86 38.96 34.86 33.31

B16 2:25.08St Joe Irish

1) Blatt, Anne JR 2) Weber, Jocelyn SR

3) Mayes, Theo SO 4) Alhaj, Naya SR

33.76 41.33 37.60 32.39

A17 2:25.92SCHS

1) Green, Abigail R JR 2) Granger, Kayla M FR

3) Green, Meghan C FR 4) Triplett, Maddie M SR

34.71 39.12 37.71 34.38

B18 2:38.45Nitro High

1) Munoz, Alba SR 2) Chin, Iris JR

3) Nordahl, Lina SR 4) Barnette, Kaylee JR

46.13 48.11 27.61 36.60

A19 2:39.27Buffalo

1) Workman, Josie T 10 2) Armstrong, Leslie R 9

3) Armstrong, Ashley 10 4) Saunders, Cheyenne M 10

51.39 38.57 36.80 32.51

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

HS: 1:38.14 Charleston Catholic HS11/28/2008

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:42.70Highlanders

1) Hall, Cameron SR 2) Cyfers, Garrett JR

3) Robertson, Cameron SR 4) Sheils, Henry SO

25.34 26.72 28.04 22.60

A2 1:43.59WIN

1) Amos, Shafer JR 2) Wymer, Hunter JR

3) Bias, Abram FR 4) Rumer, Carson SR

27.11 26.46 36.42 13.60

A3 1:45.51Big Reds

1) Lauer, Alex J 12 2) Swarr, John T 10

3) Baumgartner, Lucian E 09 4) Šolc, Adam 10

27.81 27.09 26.01 24.60

A4 1:46.12B-Uhs

1) Bennett, Preston FR 2) Butler, Garrett SR

3) Ammons, Dane SR 4) Squires, Sam JR

24.92 28.78 28.49 23.93

A5 1:46.26Patriots

1) Smith, Connor JR 2) Keith, Adam JR

3) Potters, Lafe JR 4) Bostic, Landon JR

29.65 26.65 24.64 25.32

A6 1:50.30CAP

1) Scott, Brayden M FR 2) Andrews, Aidan E FR

3) Andrews, Dylan M SR 4) Hoffman, Kolton S JR

29.36 27.12 28.60 25.22

B7 1:52.38Big Reds

1) Sasyn, Ian M 09 2) Woofter, Drew C 10

3) Blevins, Connor D 12 4) Metz, Ethan F 09

30.08 28.20 27.73 26.37

A8 1:55.21JMHS

1) Asburry, Colton SO 2) Miller, Morgan SO

3) Pond, Ethan SR 4) Dunn, Rhyder FR

29.66 26.24 28.56 30.75

A9 1:55.85Cmhs-Wv

1) Mckinney, Jack SR 2) Lee, Jacob SO

3) Runyon, Nicholas SO 4) Workman, Brandon SO

29.38 28.08 31.36 27.03

A10 1:58.17St Joe Irish

1) Pinson, Zeb SR 2) Weber, Austin SO

3) Smith, Caleb SO 4) Meade, Gus JR

26.76 36.77 27.37 27.27

A11 2:02.49SCHS

1) Tucker, Aaron W SR 2) Goff, Gauge A JR

3) Currey, Kellen M JR 4) Arthur, Dakota A SO

29.26 34.12 31.88 27.23
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Results - Afternoon

(Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A12 2:02.83Buffalo

1) Venes, Chase L 10 2) Foy, Jacob 11

3) Pennington, Adam K 12 4) Harper, Ernie 11

33.34 31.88 29.68 27.93

B13 2:07.20Highlanders

1) Carr, Alex SR 2) Morgan, Caleb SR

3) Blough, Casey SR 4) Deutsch, Owen SO

28.69 31.05 31.85 35.61

A--- DQSpring Valley

1) Dixon, Elijah JR 2) Lemon, Noah JR

3) Anderson, Daniel SO 4) Viton, Guillermo SO

32.43 32.53 29.76 31.71

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

HS: 1:00.72 Jordyn O'Dell11/29/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B-Uhs FR1 59.74Vincent, Cadence

29.22 30.52

JMHS FR2 1:00.86Kidney, Victoria

29.56 31.30

WIN FR3 1:03.09Madeline, Foster

30.63 32.46

Big Reds 114 1:03.57Welsh, Jaden M

30.66 32.91

Nitro High FR5 1:06.45Meadows, Jayme

32.28 34.17

Patriots FR6 1:12.69Edstrom, Kara

34.47 38.22

LHS SR7 1:13.67Ball, Emily

34.87 38.80

Big Reds 128 1:14.71Fluharty, Tori R

36.37 38.34

Man 129 1:15.15Goodman, Dana M

36.95 38.20

Highlanders SR10 1:15.83Anderson, Tess

35.72 40.11

Spring Valley JR11 1:16.75Franks, Maggie K

37.51 39.24

St Joe Irish SO12 1:16.95Alhaj, Lula

37.30 39.65

B-Uhs SR13 1:17.17Reger, Emma

37.80 39.37

CAP SR14 1:17.60Chambers, Callie R

37.11 40.49

CAP FR15 1:17.88Beaver, Gwen R

37.18 40.70

JMHS JR16 1:18.93Knutsen, Avery

38.96 39.97

Big Reds 1117 1:20.09Lincicome, Nicole L

38.64 41.45

Patriots SR18 1:20.65Jackson, Raygen

37.81 42.84

Cmhs-Wv SR19 1:23.89Coleman, Carlie

39.75 44.14

B-Uhs SO20 1:25.71Loudin, Abby

41.05 44.66

Highlanders SO21 1:26.34Aractingi, Doria

Big Reds 1122 1:27.42Haynes, Bella G

40.89 46.53

Highlanders JR23 1:29.89Nilles, Brigit

Spring Valley SO24 1:36.32Dixon, Campbell

46.75 49.57

Man 925 1:40.48Cooper, Morgan P

Patriots SO26 1:41.86Nichols, Emma

Buffalo 1027 1:43.91Armstrong, Ashley

St Joe Irish SO28 1:45.31Mayes, Theo

53.55 51.76

CAP SO29 1:46.28King, Jordan M

Man 930 1:53.11Perry, Cathrine M

53.94 59.17

SCHS SO31 1:59.62Wells, Tori M

54.02 1:05.60

Nitro High JR32 2:04.10Chin, Iris

52.75 1:11.35

PPHS FR33 2:04.88Carr, Ruthie

58.00 1:06.88

Nitro High SR34 2:05.33Munoz, Alba

Man 935 2:21.08Tolliver, Kaleigh M

Highlanders JR--- DQOlivarri, Brooke

1:16.38

Highlanders JR--- DQBlake, Hannah

1:05.48 1:12.87

Patriots JR--- DFSRanderi, Sauniya

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

HS: 52.95 Nathaniel Carr11/25/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Patriots SO1 1:00.30Ridenour, Grant

29.01 31.29

Patriots SO2 1:01.99Groe, Zachary

29.96 32.03

CAP JR3 1:02.16Hoffman, Kolton S

30.68 31.48

LHS SR4 1:08.11Lowes, Zachary

33.11 35.00

Nitro High SR5 1:08.37Igo, Carter

33.65 34.72

Highlanders SR6 1:09.80El-Shazly, Khaled

Crhs Tigers SR7 1:10.04Marcum, Connor H

33.28 36.76

SCHS SO8 1:10.06Triplett, Bill H

Big Reds 099 1:15.57Metz, Ethan F

35.87 39.70

Cmhs-Wv SR10 1:15.94Mckinney, Jack

37.39 38.55

B-Uhs SR11 1:16.03Ammons, Dane

37.82 38.21

WIN JR12 1:17.86Amos, Shafer

37.76 40.10

Big Reds 1213 1:19.35Blevins, Connor D

37.54 41.81

Highlanders SR14 1:19.37Carr, Alex

Big Reds 1015 1:20.52Swarr, John T

38.88 41.64
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(Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B-Uhs FR16 1:22.94Leonard, Reis

39.19 43.75

St Joe Irish SO17 1:23.41Smith, Caleb

Highlanders SO18 1:29.42O'Malley, Austin

44.88 44.54

Spring Valley JR19 1:30.82Dixon, Elijah

42.11 48.71

Buffalo 1220 1:31.22Pennington, Adam K

43.32 47.90

SCHS JR21 1:36.31Garza, Reynaldo J

Spring Valley SO22 1:41.05Viton, Guillermo

45.41 55.64

CAP SR--- DQAndrews, Dylan M

Man 9--- DQDoty, Brenton

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

HS: 1:10.62 Allyson Dupay11/26/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Patriots FR1 1:12.77McGlothen, Madilyn

B-Uhs FR2 1:16.58Whitehair, Alayna

JMHS JR3 1:17.97Zervos, Zara

B-Uhs SR4 1:20.17Williams, Jennifer

Patriots FR5 1:20.54St.Jean, Katie

38.41 42.13

Big Reds 096 1:27.17Lincicome, Ryan E

40.45 46.72

Patriots JR7 1:28.32Workman, Allison

42.21 46.11

Patriots SR8 1:28.58Hemsworth, Abigail

41.81 46.77

Big Reds 109 1:28.83West, Megan E

Highlanders SR10 1:35.26Waugh, Cassidy

Cmhs-Wv SO11 1:35.28Lane, Bella

Highlanders JR12 1:35.87Thomas, Erica

WIN JR13 1:38.90Taylor, Abigail

45.79 53.11

B-Uhs SR14 1:39.95Caynor, Oliva

Highlanders SO15 1:43.14Banford, Lily

46.91 56.23

Nitro High SR16 1:47.99Nordahl, Lina

48.69 59.30

Buffalo 1017 1:50.96Saunders, Cheyenne M

Big Reds 1118 1:51.24Dickel, Josey M

JMHS JR19 1:53.71Baird, Sophia

51.75 1:01.96

Man 1020 1:56.64Imes, Faith

53.84 1:02.80

Nitro High FR21 2:09.49Spencer, Payten

58.06 1:11.43

SSHS 1222 2:09.52Rainey, Heather G

LHS JR23 2:14.71Bevino, Cayde

CAP SO--- DQBeaver, Jill P

53.06 1:09.20

Highlanders JR--- DQPittman, Emma

53.85 1:08.23

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

HS: 59.44 Austin J Green11/25/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Patriots JR1 1:05.00Adler, Ian

30.24 34.76

B-Uhs JR2 1:11.25Squires, Sam

32.56 38.69

Crhs Tigers SO3 1:18.57Carver, Alex A

Big Reds 094 1:18.60Sasyn, Ian M

Big Reds 095 1:19.50Baumgartner, Lucian E

37.63 41.87

SCHS SO6 1:19.53Simpson, Cooper I

Buffalo 117 1:22.61Harper, Ernie

37.05 45.56

St Joe Irish JR8 1:22.86Meade, Gus

39.00 43.86

Big Reds 109 1:25.42Colvin, Garrett J

40.35 45.07

Highlanders SR10 1:25.78Morgan, Caleb

Highlanders SR11 1:27.73Chambers, Nick

40.79 46.94

Highlanders SR12 1:27.94Blough, Casey

40.66 47.28

Highlanders SO13 1:28.09Matthews, Carter

B-Uhs SO14 1:31.09Ammons, Rhett

B-Uhs FR15 1:32.03Caynor, Owen

39.38 52.65

WIN FR16 1:34.58Bias, Abram

Highlanders SO17 1:39.48McKelvey, Ben

Patriots JR--- DQKeith, Adam

36.11 41.75

Big Reds 10--- DQWoofter, Drew C

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

HS: 4:02.28 Winfield High School11/28/2009

M Hathaway, G Wygal, F Hilbert, L Guiterrez

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:58.85Patriots

1) Wilcher, Ashlee FR 2) Blake, Lily FR

3) St.Jean, Katie FR 4) McGlothen, Madilyn FR

29.14 1:00.66 28.88 1:01.32

29.55 1:01.38 26.82 55.49

A2 4:12.22Big Reds

1) Farinash, Izzy R 09 2) West, Megan E 10

3) Padden, Emma L 12 4) Welsh, Jaden M 11

30.96 1:04.89 30.21 1:05.07

28.91 1:01.81 28.00 1:00.45

B3 4:19.85JMHS

1) Siler, Laura JR 2) Knutsen, Avery JR

3) Cochran, Kaitlyn SO 4) Kidney, Victoria FR

29.55 1:03.44 32.56 1:09.18

32.85 1:11.24 26.48 55.99

A4 4:29.80Highlanders

1) Anderson, Tess SR 2) Waugh, Cassidy SR

3) Weir, Lucy JR 4) Kelly, Lindsey SO

31.39 1:08.47 33.72 1:10.85

31.71 1:09.05 28.93 1:01.43
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(Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B5 4:37.96Patriots

1) Workman, Allison JR 2) Aulenbacher, Emma FR

3) Randeri, Sauniya JR 4) Edstrom, Kara FR

34.11 1:11.66 31.36 1:06.98

33.82 1:11.68 30.76 1:07.64

A6 4:51.21Spring Valley

1) Franks, Maggie K JR 2) Hensley, Alexa SR

3) Hinchman, Allie SO 4) Peters, Lauren SO

34.60 1:10.74 39.67 1:26.44

33.33 1:11.15 30.08 1:02.88

B7 4:52.98Highlanders

1) Carr, Ana JR 2) Nilles, Brigit JR

3) Skaff, Lucy SO 4) Aractingi, Doria SO

33.79 1:10.59 33.68 1:10.14

34.60 1:15.27 35.94 1:16.98

A8 4:55.41Cmhs-Wv

1) Scaggs, Savannah SR 2) Lane, Bella SO

3) Carroll, Carmen JR 4) Coleman, Carlie SR

33.92 1:10.78 36.19 1:26.13

27.41 1:08.72 33.96 1:09.78

B9 5:13.88Big Reds

1) Mace, Madi 12 2) Waybright, Hayley B 09

3) Lincicome, Nicole L 11 4) Haynes, Bella G 11

33.45 1:10.24 44.71 1:40.57

28.52 1:07.06 34.54 1:16.01

A10 5:35.91St Joe Irish

1) Alhaj, Naya SR 2) Mayes, Theo SO

3) Grimes, Katy JR 4) Blatt, Anne JR

1:15.88 43.79 1:34.90

40.54 1:29.26 34.68 1:15.87

A--- DQB-Uhs

1) Zuliani, Cameron E SO 2) Reynolds, McKenzie JR

3) Whitehair, Alayna FR 4) Vincent, Cadence FR

27.66 58.96 31.48 1:06.70

29.58 1:01.08 24.57 52.46

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

HS: 3:35.16 George Washington High School11/29/2014

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:34.02Patriots

1) Ridenour, Grant SO 2) St. Jean, Wesley JR

3) Groe, Zachary SO 4) Adler, Ian JR

25.83 54.02 25.74 54.50

26.79 55.84 24.01 49.66

A2 3:39.20Highlanders

1) Hall, Cameron SR 2) El-Shazly, Khaled SR

3) Sutherland, Isaac SR 4) Sheils, Henry SO

26.38 57.16 28.42 58.73

25.03 53.61 23.89 49.70

A3 4:04.45Big Reds

1) Lauer, Alex J 12 2) Blevins, Connor D 12

3) Ramsay, Carty M 09 4) Bertram, Jakeb T 12

28.79 1:01.92 30.15 1:04.77

28.54 1:06.63 20.12 51.13

B4 4:34.83Big Reds

1) Colvin, Garrett J 10 2) Fruner, Josh C 09

3) Woofter, Drew C 10 4) Swarr, John T 10

31.76 1:07.43 38.27 1:18.56

31.21 1:06.65 29.09 1:02.19

B5 4:35.17Highlanders

1) Deutsch, Owen SO 2) Matthews, Carter SO

3) O'Malley, Austin SO 4) Cyfers, Garrett JR

35.46 1:16.04 32.02 1:07.39

33.80 1:09.99 1:01.75

A6 4:35.99Cmhs-Wv

1) Mckinney, Jack SR 2) Lee, Jacob SO

3) Runyon, Nicholas SO 4) Workman, Brandon SO

31.61 1:07.67 1:07.13

36.62 1:20.27 29.40 1:00.92

A7 5:27.32Spring Valley

1) Anderson, Daniel SO 2) Viton, Guillermo SO

3) Dixon, Elijah JR 4) Lemon, Noah JR

35.29 1:17.60 40.18 1:28.47

1:20.66 1:20.59

A--- DQSCHS

1) Triplett, Bill H SO 2) Rucker, Matthew E SR

3) Simpson, Cooper I SO 4) Slater, Ben A SR

27.26 1:01.21 33.39 1:09.75

31.70 1:07.80 30.25 1:03.37

A--- DQSt Joe Irish

1) Smith, Caleb SO 2) Weber, Austin SO

3) Meade, Gus JR 4) Pinson, Zeb SR

30.48 1:04.12 1:37.68

29.93 1:03.98 29.76 1:03.86

A--- DQBuffalo

1) Pennington, Adam K 12 2) Venes, Chase L 10

3) Foy, Jacob 11 4) Harper, Ernie 11

33.75 1:13.29 34.73 1:25.28

28.47

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. George Washington HS 376

2. Parkersburg High School 251

3. Buckhannon-Upshur High School 183

4. John Marshall High School 109

5. Huntington High School 104

6. Spring Valley High School 58

7. St Joseph Central Catholic HS 55

8. Winfield High School Swim Team 43

9. Nitro High School 37

10. Logan High School 25

11. Cabell Midland High School 24

12. Capital High School 22

13. Man High School 7

14. South Charleston High School 2

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. George Washington HS 275

2. Parkersburg High School 247
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(Scores - Men)
3. Huntington High School 199

4. Buckhannon-Upshur High School 112

5. Winfield High School Swim Team 79

6. Capital High School 66

7. Cabell Midland High School 54

8. South Charleston High School 45

9. Nitro High School 37

10. John Marshall High School 32

11. Chapmanville Regional High 29

12. St Joseph Central Catholic HS 21

13. Logan High School 20

14. Spring Valley High School 14

15. Buffalo High School 9

15. Point Pleasant High School 9


